Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

International

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

100107010	
103127349. 1/28/05	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Amescor Acquisition Corporation	Name:Standex International Corporation
	Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6 Manor Parkway
Execution Date(s) November 18, 2005	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Salem
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: New Hampshire
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 03079
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,146,580
11/29/2005 DBYRNE 00000164 194112 6146580	
01 FC:802 40.00 DA ;	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Standex International Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 💂 🚊
Internal Address: Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Manor Parkway	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Salem	8. Payment Information
State: New Hampshire Zip: 03079	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Oldito.	· ·
	b. Deposit Account Number 19-4112
	Authorized User NameMatthew Jacobs
Email Address Jacobs@Standex.com	10 2005
9. Signature: Signature	November 18, 2005 Date
Total number of pages including cover	
Deborah A. Rosen, Vice Freshdent of State International Name of Person Signing Co	rporation sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMESCOR ACQUISITION CORPORATION ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a usual place of business at 6 Centennial Drive, Peabody, MA 01930, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,146,580: "Method and Apparatus for Manufacturing Non-Woven Articles" issued by the U.S. Patent Office on November 14, 2000 (hereinafter, "PATENT RIGHTS"), as evidenced by the merger of Innovent, Inc. into ASSIGNOR effective and recorded on November 15, 2005, at Reel 016769, Frame 0833, and the prior change of name from Eldim, Inc. to Innovent, Inc. on January 1, 2001, and recorded on February 21, 2001, at Reel 011541, Frame 0966, and the original assignment from inventor George J. Bontaites, Jr. to Eldim, Inc. on February 11, 1999, and recorded on February 22, 1999, at Reel 009776, Frame 0055 of the U.S. Patent Office assignment records;

WHEREAS, STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 6 Manor Parkway, Salem, NH 03079, desires to acquire the PATENT RIGHTS, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNOR, including a certain Master Purchase and Sale of Assets Agreement dated November 18, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said PATENT RIGHTS, together with its entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said PATENT RIGHTS, and any right, title and interest ASSIGNOR may have in provisional and other applications to which said PATENT RIGHTS claim priority; said PATENT RIGHTS to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT RIGHTS may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages for infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS accruing after this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid PATENT RIGHTS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

LIBC/2638341.1

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0811 AND ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said PATENT RIGHTS or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense and charges.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal on the date set forth below.

Dated: November 18, 2005

ASSIGNOR: AMESCOR ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Bv:

Robin C Rankin, President

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Suffolk) ss

On this 18th day of November, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Robin C. Rankin, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires: June 12, 2005

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

(Seal)

LIBC/2638341.1

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0812